PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peng Zhou	11/01/2010
Paul Tsao	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SinoElectric Powertrain Corporation	
Street Address:	520 E. Weddell Drive #5	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12938298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700
Email: tom@hollp.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Haverstock
Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SINO-01200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas B. Haverstock

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_11_02_10#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No.: <u>SINO-01200</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peng Zhou, and Paul Tsao, herein improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified	after referred to as "ASSIC	NORS", have invented certain new and useful ates Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: METHOD OF MAKING FUSIBLE L		
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	Serial No.:
WHEREAS, SinoElectric Powertrain Coporation, a 94089, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of a any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	corporation of the Cayman equiring the entire right, ti	Islands, 520 E. Weddell Drive #5, Sunnyvale, CA tle and interest in said invention and application and in
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CO which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned a Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, subs to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusivel and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Lett	and transferred, and by the and interest in and to said on the same in the United ! cititutions, conversions, reis	se presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said invention, said application for United States Letters states and all countries throughout the world including the states are states and sell countries throughout the world including the states are states.
Assignors further agree that they will, without charg prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, ve Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of as lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	CHIY, acknowledge and deli	ver all such further papers, including applications for
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have here	unto signed their names to	this assignment on the dates indicated below.
Peng Zhou		11/1/20/ADate
Paul Tsao		// // // O Date
STATE OF COUNTY OF SALES AND COUNTY OF THE C	erson(s) whose name(s) is/z ed capacity(ies), and that by d the instrument.	misriers their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the	State of California that the	foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
SEAL	WITNESS my hand an	Signature of Notas Public

Commission # 1670555

Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Dec 2, 2013 RECORDED: 11/02/2010

PAULETTE L. FERNANDEZ

PATENT REEL: 025237 FRAME: 0257